Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: Customs and Border Protection Improvements at St. Pete-Clearwater
International Airport (PIE)} (PID Number: 002878A)

CONTRACT NO: 178-0305-CP (LN)
AGREEMENT DATE: August 21, 2018
COMMENCEMENT DATE: November 2, 2018
AGREEMENT TERM: 270 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Walbridge Aldinger LLC
DESCRIPTION:

1. Increase the Agreement by: $345,297.53
2. Extend the Agreement term by sixty-two (62) calendar days.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Unforeseen conditions encountered during interior demolition requires mitigation to meet current one (1) hour fire
rated ceiling building codes. This Change Order No. 2, for a time extension and increase, allows Walbridge Aldinger
LLC $345,297.53 for material and labor costs to meet building codes and an extension of sixty-two (62)
consecutive Calendar Days to request additional general conditions, bonds and insurance costs.

The Contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this Work.

The Agreement term has been increased by sixty-two (62) consecutive Calendar Days. Therefore, the new
Agreement term is three hundred and sixty (360) calendar days, making the project completion date of October 28,

2019.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $6,712,487.00
Change Order No. 1 — Time Only: $ -0-
Increase Due to Change Order No. 2:  $345,297.53

Revised Agreement Amount: $ 7,057,784.53

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

2 A
e



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed subject to
all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if the same were
repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement shall constitute a full and
final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising
out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including
claims for impact and delay costs.

ATTEST:

By:

Ken Burke
Clerk of the Court

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its Board of County
Commissioners

By:

Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: /)//yi)q /,:> —

Offj/ée of the Cé‘,n/ty Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

e
Feave Rygiel VP LENERAL MmN 67
Type/Print Name and Title FInZ O A



atykb40
MSB AATF


